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HOUSE BI LL 2551

St ate of WAshi ngt on 590th Legislature 2006 Regul ar Session
By Representative Dunshee

Read first tinme 01/10/2006. Referred to Commttee on State
Government Operations & Accountability.

AN ACT Relating to canpaign contributions by limted liability
conpani es; and anendi ng RCW 42. 17. 660.

BE | T ENACTED BY THE LEG SLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHI NGTON:

Sec. 1. RCW42.17.660 and 2005 c 445 s 12 are each anmended to read
as follows:

For purposes of this chapter:

(1) A contribution by a political commttee wth funds that have
all been contributed by one person who exerci ses exclusive control over
the distribution of the funds of the political comittee is a
contribution by the controlling person.

(2) Two or nore entities are treated as a single entity if one of
the two or nore entities is a subsidiary, branch, or departnent of a
corporation that is participating in an election canpaign or making
contributions, or a local unit or branch of a trade association, |abor
union, or collective bargaining association that is participating in an
el ecti on canpaign or making contributions. Al contributions nmade by
a person or political commttee whose contribution or expenditure
activity is financed, naintained, or controlled by a trade associ ati on,
| abor union, collective bargaining organi zation, or the |ocal unit of

p. 1 HB 2551



© 00 N O Ol WDN P

[
o

a trade association, |abor union, or collective bargaining organization
are consi dered nade by the trade association, |abor union, collective
bar gai ni ng organi zation, or local unit of a trade association, |abor
uni on, or collective bargai ni ng organi zati on.

(3) Two or nore limted liability conpanies are treated as a single
entity for contribution purposes if one of the two or nore entities is

participating in an election canpaign or nmaking contributions and two

or nore nenbers of the entities are the sane person.

(4) The comm ssion shall adopt rules to carry out this section and
IS not subject to the time restrictions of RCW42.17.370(1).

~-- END ---
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